COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

INDIA SUPREME COURT O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34118/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2013 in WP No.11477/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20259 of 2013 (With office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep G. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

for Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. Inasmuch as leave is already granted, the matter to come up in its own course.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER