

x ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.7 of 2014 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 10759/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmal Kumar Suryavanshi,Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Prashnna,Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application (I.A.No.7/2014) for impleadment on
Monday the 25th August, 2014 alongwith the Civil Appeal.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.23
14:00:04 IST
Reason: