

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.14 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 17/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10759/2013
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date : 08/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kanjale, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment be taken up along with
the main matter.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER