SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17511-17512/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016 in WP No. 5909/2015 in NO. No. 82837/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SIDHARTH TIKARAM NANDESHWAR ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing Official Translation and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO.... CC 12932/2016
[DR. KHUSHAL S.O TUKARAMJI MELE AND ORS. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.]

Date: 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, A.O.R.

Mr. D.S. Matwakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing official translation and certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime parties are directed to maintain status quo, in respect of those who are already covered by the Scheme.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.7685 of 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER