SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25734/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WP No. 2082/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SUPRIYA RAJENDRA SADALWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81467/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81466/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81438/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Permission is granted to file Special Leave Petition.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10759 of 2013 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER**